
Government of the District of Columbia 
 Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, April 9, 2019, 6:30pm 
John A. Wilson Building – Room 120 
1350 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 

 
Agenda (Version 1) 

 

Call to Order 
Introduction of Commissioners 
Quorum 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of January, February, and March Minutes 
Treasurer’s Report   
State of Ward 2 Update – Jack Evans, Councilmember for Ward 2, 

jevans@dccouncil.us. 

 
Brief Community Announcements 

1. Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaison – Nicole Goines, Mayor’s Office of Community 

Relations and Services, Ward 2 Liaison, nicole.goines@dc.gov. 

2. MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Jonathan 

Dorrough, Jonathan.Dorrough@dc.gov. 

a. Assault with deadly weapon 700 block of 5th ST NW, March 24, 2019 

3. MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness, Lieutenant Latoyia 

Heath, latoyia.heath@dc.gov, Sergeant Randy Shedd, randy.shedd@dc.gov, 

and Officer Deborah Smith, Deborah.Smith2@dc.gov. 

4. Public Works 

 

Local Events that Impact the Community  
1. U.S. Department of Agriculture’s Farmer’s Market -- Fridays 7am-4pm, from 

May 3 – October 25, 2019  -- Leslie Burks, USDA, Sustainability 

Engineer/People's Garden Manager. leslie.burks@usda.gov.  

    

Transportation/Public Space  



 
 

 None. 

 

Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 
1. Pepco’s Capital Grid project, Linda Greenan, Pepco External Affairs 

Manager/District of Columbia, linda.greenan@pepco.com. 

 

Alcoholic Beverage Licensing (ABRA) 
1. WeWork at 700 K ST NW- ABRA-113004 – Retailer’s Class “C” Tavern.  

ABRA License request for approval of a new license. Matt Minora, Associate 

Attorney, Mallios & O’Brien PLLC, mminora@malliosobrien.com. 

2. Little Sesame at 736 6th Street, NW - ABRA-1113187 – Retailer’s Class “C” 

Restaurant.  ABRA License request for approval of a new license. Stephen J. 

O’Brien: (202) 625-7700. 

3. Tamak SPN, LLC at 724 9th Street, NW - ABRA-112800 – Retailer’s Class “C” 

Restaurant.  ABRA License request for approval of a new license. Sidon 

Yohannes, Attorney at Law, Veritas Law, syohannes@theveritaslawfirm.com. 

Other 
1. Equity Imperative Plan and First Choice Initiative, Regarding the University of 

the District of Columbia’s, support of $22 million investment will enable the 

University to modernize infrastructure and enhance academic offerings and 

programs 

 
Meeting Adjourned 

Next meeting 
May 14, 2019 6:30pm 

ANC Commissioners and Website 
Kevin Wilsey 2C03@anc.dc.gov  

Jamaal T. Burton 2C02@anc.dc.gov  
Michael Shankle 2C01@anc.dc.gov  

www.anc2c.us  

Meetings are scheduled for the Second Tuesday of each month.  


